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Go. I, 127th Inf. Bellis, Glell - 83202
- 5nd Division X No home address given.

: 5

Buried Oct. 18, 1918.

Location of grave: Dun sw leuse map 1/20000 05.5=83.,45
f::LI"(D.

Tnforment: Lavely, E. T+ - Chaplain
1276k Inf.
Home : Bau Clmire, Pa.

No signature.

HG

Transvaal



Co, I, 127th Inf, Bellis, Clell - Pvt. 83302
d&nd Divigion Home: BRaker, Montana

Pvt. Bellis was wounded severely in the Argonne (Offensive and
during an advance on enemy positions near Gesnes ahout 3 kilometers
nottheast of said village nedr an 0ld sunken road, on the 12th
Ooctober, 1918, and about 8 o'clock A. M. Ee was suluck in the face
by a machine gun shot helow right eye and l1lived about ten minutes.

/His last remark was "drag me in" meaning to take him to sunken roed.

He was buried near the o0ld road by Battalion Burial Detail the

same day. He was wounded on the 4th Awgust 1918 near Fismes during
the hard fighting there, and about the village; taken to Hospi tal

from which he returned to Compeny at Rochecourt on the 12th September,
1918. His common remark was "You know o0ld man Bellis.™ He had

plans in view for taking up farming upon his return to the U. S. A.
Good soldier although nervous.

Informent: Jennings, Bert - Pvt. 2006643
‘ Cos I, 127th Division
Home : Baker, Montana
Feb, .21, ‘1919,
Skxwxture Leon M. Gurda, 1lst Lieut, 127th Inf.
Signed: Iilwaukee, Wis,

HG
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QE 203 A-M
Bellis, Clell (Ma) August 6, 1932,

Mrs, Emme Auguste Bellis,
Box @8, :
Bruce, Wisoonsin,

Dear ¥adam;

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter of
July 7, 1932 stating that it would be impossible for you to take
advantage of the offer of the Government at this time. However, it
is hoped that your condition will improve, and that you will be able
%o vislt the grave of your son before the conolusion of the pilgrime-
ages in 1983,

In the event you health inprover and you feel able to make
the pilgrimage at a later date, it is requested that you notify this
office, and arrangemente will be made for you, Properly wualified
personnel will be provided to care for the comfort and needs of the
women making the pilgrimege, and dootors end nurses will be available.
During the past three years many women who were in poor health made the
triptnduppearodtohawbmﬂtodbythomdrmdthimlhm
eare they received. Should you meke the pilgrimage you are assured
that everything possible will be done for your comfort and welfare,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, /0

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

o¥ "iICE OoF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY RE"¥R TO QM 293 A-M
Bellis Clell (MA) July 7, 1932

Mrs Emma Auguste Bellis
Box €8
Bruce Wis

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authoriges
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of daceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allewance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR wxOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
muet be made by this office several months in advance. It is regquested that you
answer the questions bslow by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. Whsn you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essentia! that the in‘ormation be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922, There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICHE YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

“Very truly yours,

[= ) o V-, TjCHAS. W. DIETZ, 4
(= = ' Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. '3 g Assistant. i y 4

¥
¥

W

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933 2; D. MM@{’{@

(W'ite answer hfre)

(S8ign here) i, S




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY ReFEr 1o QM 293 A-M August 17, 193
Bollis, Clell, Pyvi. (Ma) M
L Jag jallis,
o By 3
Bruce, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO___QM_Z.&S A.-NI

Bellis, Clell, Pvt. (M-A) M June },11, 1931,

Mrs., Emme Augusta Bellis, /
Box 68, /
Bruce, Wisconsin ///

-L/ |-

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of Mﬁrch 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and wi@qws
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quariermaster General,

Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 Z%C)

i, :
L ‘ ) ﬁ?M é’ma ﬁ;;mﬂ;. ﬁ%
Wolhir ot forts Ul 13l |

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO jL__ﬁ 293 A-M

Bellis, Clell 1232 M Jamuary 17, 1931

Mrs., Emma Augusta Bellis,
Box 68,

Bruce, Wisconsgin.
Dear Madam:

In order that the recards of this office mey be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or nmot the late
Private Clell Bellis is survived by a widow, and if so, her name and
address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

W M

W, JOEN T. HARRIS,
Enclosure Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Doar S r | i
Rivitc COU [lells fod No Hofe

W il (3l
sz‘-ﬁf ﬁ? )%M




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-C

Bellis, Clell - 1232 M

Mrs. Emma Augusta Bellis
Box 68

Bruce, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are
during the year 1931, to the
gions of the Act of Congress

WASHINGTON

June 18, 1930

now being made for conducting pilgrimages
cemeteriss in Europe under the provi-
of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
-question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the eénclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

! ‘Jﬂ“’r
(A2, 1909
Captal bl .+ Corps,

TIQ/H"

e e e o s o e e

(Write answer here)

ina W@q@’w

(Sign hfre)
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1252

Harding | Bect.,, Clecl
Tl

@
I @M&M the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the |

Government of the United States under the provisions of

\M

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs., Emma Augusta Bellis

(Town or City) (State)

St T W% oo emcolcn
A el rrll o




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mepLy merer o QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,

Bellis, Clell, 1232 M

lrs. Emma Augusta Bellis,
Box 68,
Bruce, Wisconsin,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cems-—
teries, all neceéssary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothérs and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thie pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) 0 (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage d
in the calendar year 19307 : (Yes) 444  (No)
' U
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- V728,
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?“m‘ (Yes) (No)
o Yol
Age ¢ 2 Health M%E,M
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
Bl
P T EnéT?%%bf/(Yea) (No)
5. What language do you speak? . //) Other language
7 . DN (Specify language spoken)
PSS A
For The QuartermagtéroGengral,”
'* o "z (3 e / P
2L T g i%pry t¥uly yours, L
A oy £ . /_"-‘ . T\,"]JM —ﬁRWW
Encl. NG J@:HN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



B M‘u‘t&%ﬂw@xﬁﬁ?ﬂ'ﬁ‘”’



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-c

Bellis, Clell June 28 1929.

"Mr. Pred Bellis,
Baker, Mont.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Tc enmable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and merines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimaze %o
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Pvi, Clell Bellis, Co, I. 127%h Inf., whose Pemains are now interrved
in t:: Meuse~Argonne Americen Cemeter;, Romagne~sous-Montfaucon, Msuse,
Prance, ,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to gection 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statemsnt as to her relationship is requested.

If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
_that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inels.
" Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Qi 298 A-M
Bellis, Clell (MA) August 6, 1982,

Mrs. Emma Augusta Bellis,
Box 68,
Bruce, Wisconsin,

Dear lMadam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter of
July 7, 1932 stating that it would be impossible for you to take
advantage of the offer of the Government at this time, However, it
is hoped that your condition will improve, and that you will be sble
to vieit the grave of your son before the conclusion of the pilgrim-
ages in 1933,

. In the event you health improves and you feel able to make
the pilgrimage at a later date, it is requested that you notify this

‘office, and arrangements will be made for you. Properly wualified

persomnel will be provided to care for the comfort and needs of the
women making the pilgrimage, and doctors and nurses will be evailable.
During.the past three years many women who were in poor health mede the
trip apd tpgarod to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent
care they reSeived. Should you make the pilgrimage you are assured

that everything posstble will be dome for your comfort snd welfare,
© For, The Quartermaster Goneral,

Ty -

& Very truly yours,

e ]

~,

¥ ALIG -

CHAS. W. DIB“D
Captain, Qe+ M. Corps,
Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

,"IIN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M mﬁu:t 17, 931

B
e

Bellis, Clell, Pvk. (Ma) M

ne Lnme Mgmsta Bellls,

Hox 6B
BOX L

)

Bruce, Wise.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

: Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
ne&éssities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to ‘make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will

. be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930

-+ and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
(-the pilgrimage and appear to have penefited therefrom.

—

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and

widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1033. However,

should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

St

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL |
WASHINGTON [

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Bellis Clell (MA) July 7, 1932
My Poon Auguste Bellds }1‘
Pox @8
Bruce Wis

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1830, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemetories Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1922 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "UUndecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, es it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There ig enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Enecls, Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO__ (110 £02 8 ¢

Ballite. Clelil. Drvt. [var)
u'-a-&..-.a.L, Wk ey A s"‘bc ..",'.‘.

June 11,

[
0
e |
ol

Jrs. Bums Augusta Bellias,
Box GOy

Bruce, Wisconsin

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagés
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be@made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is thgrefd¥e desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of théBvords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followigg theQguestion.

3

0147

o AZ soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name andf?etuzg this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requiresigo pigﬁage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

- Tﬂ?% letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
( who did ﬁﬂt make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during’

| 1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

\ '

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

RE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
DO YOU DEST Write answer here

Sign here




GQu 293 A-M
Bellis, Clell 1232 M Jannary 17, 1931

lrs, Emma Augnste Bellis,
Box 68,
Bruce, Wisconsin,
Dear Madam:
In order that the recards of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or mot the late
“Private Clell Bellis is survived by & widow, end if so, her name and
address.
For your comvenience in replying, there is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster Gemaral.

Very truly yours,
z‘{f‘
JOHN T. HARRIS,
Enelosure Hajor, . M. Gorps,
Envelope Assistant.

i
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rEFer To QM 293 A—C.

Bellis, Clell - 1232 ¥
June 18, 1920

¥re. Zmma Augusta Bellis
Box 68
Bruce, Wise.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteriss in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? __
(Write answer here)

{8ign here)



WAR DERPARTMENT"
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAS TER PL'\'r"AL
. wa.:- IINGTON.

In reply refor to_QM 203 A=§ ,f
BellisJiClell 1282-¢ ' . . sareh 25, 1930

<
drs. Emaa Augusia 3ellis, : ' B : =
'ééfa dam'
Bruge, Wisconsia
This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrina, e during the
calendar year 1930, The general plan.for the conducc of the pilegrimagze
is shqwn in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
cwithe ; In addition jto the . information shown in the regulations,, the
-followlng explalns in detall BOme of the moqt 1nmortaqu th1ngs econnected
with the pllgrlmage. L3 S S R S
figt Formal invitations are being extended to’ eahh mosher and widow
;who has expressed. ande51ra to, make the pilgrimage during 1930, In so
-far as practicable, these invitations are being exvended with a view to
keeping the women from each state togather and the order in which the’
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
dramipg by lot which was hqld about one month ago, Incloseé& with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite importent that
you accept or decline this jinvitation premptly in order that the neces~
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservationg may be arranged, The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other 1ncldental expensess It will nob provlde anything other than the
eﬂessary exgehseg so that you should brlng with you such funds as you
may 6051re to uge for making small purchases and for other uses distinct—
1y of E personal natura,' A . ¢

rangomen‘ts have been made \vitil the American Railroad
Association which assuros us. the united support and cooperation ef all of
the railroads in the United States in handling’ the movement to and from
New. York Cityse The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleepar “ticket and 711l make the necessary pullman reservations, HBefere
youy departure frcm your home:we will mail you a cngek, sufficient to
pay fon your meals ‘and othor travelling expenses whlle enroute to Néw
York, ¥Your railroad tieket 'will provide-for a round trip from your home
.. to New York and upon arriyal’in New York the army officer in charge of
- the Newy York office will epllect the roturn trip stub and hold it until
your return to Nen quﬂﬁ drom Europe. ‘ ,

&
Upon arnltgl 1n NGH York, you will be met by an army officor



=

and escorted to a first class hotel where reservaticns have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged faor Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin clase accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be gquartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocsan voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, sach party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotsl accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tombt of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
fellowing morning the groups going to the differant cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in pointg of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given 0 see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unlese she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the pariy since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upen return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows o the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funde to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses .

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
thies entire movement and care has been taken to gelect officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or
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by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. ILaundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-

ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from

this office.
Tor The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

n mepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C October w», 1925,
Bellis, Clell, 1232 M

Ers. Emma Augusta Bellis,
Box 68,
Bruce, ¥Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages UO cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval sarvice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in guch ceme-
teriss, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to bs paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report 1o Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purposse of the investigation ie to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages; it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to ko this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (%Mo)

5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Plsage give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) . (Poor)

English — (Yes) (Ko)

5. What language do you speak? Othor language
(Specify language spokern)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, 4. M, Corps,

Envelope Assigtant,



y WAR DEPARTMENT
OF. "CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAC
WASHINGTON

In reEPLY rarer vo QM 293 A-C
Bellls, 21eld June 29 1929.

m“ m wiiﬁ,
Blkﬂl‘, mnt.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcope tc make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late  pyy, Cleld Bellis, Oo. Is 327th Inf, whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse~Argomne American Cemetary, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
France,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he ies survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if eo, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow ‘n order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc mske the pilgrimage. Both mcthers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother” and "widow"™. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship 1s reqnested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried 1t le also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. '

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



B 293 A
J/X P ? 3 (Sullivam, Sylvester P) September 17, 1925,

SUBJECZ: Flags.

704 Tuartsrmaster Jupply Officer, Vashington demeral Intermediafe Lopot,
Washinston, D. Q. ,

le You are sathorized to send ome flag, at Govermment expense, to each
of the following addressas:

(1) Mrs. Zlizaboth Z. Sullivan, 526 North Stroot, Harrismrg,
Pennsylvanis, mothor of Private Sylvester P Sulliven, Oo. 3,
149th Mashine Jun Bettalion.s - Notify consignee and also
Mrs Hark 7. Milnor, Attormey, 1 North Third Stroet, Harriswrg,
Parnsylvania. : '

{2} Mrs, dema imgusta Bellis, Bruse, Rusk OCounty, Wissomsin, mother

" of Private 0lell Bellis, 8o I, 127th Infantry. = Notify
consignee and also Mr. H."Fs Dmokart, Distriot Attornmey,
Ladysmith, Wisconsin.

By order of The Yuarteomaster Gemoral:

/<.f1‘-‘r' 5, D X, MICORELL, K RK
¥ 4 3 mér. thnoi’ US"\ |
- FhAmsistants WPR




’ H. F. DUCKART .

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
LADYSMITH, WISCONSIN

September 8, 1925
Office, Quartermaster Gen. of the Army,
Washington, D.C.
Bear SIzTs
I am inclosing affidavit of application of Mrs.
Emma A. Bellis for a United States flag. Under an order
promulgated by your department several months ago, the

mother of a deceased soldier whose boy is to remain in
France is entitled to rececéive a flag from your department.

Thanking you for your consideration of this
MG Le T Al sam,

You tTU)Y ,

First

R4 A TR P o

,



STATE OF WISCOWSIN )
) . es
RUSK COUNTY )

Emma Augusta Bellis being first duly sworn,
on oathdeposes and says that she is a resident of the
Fillage of Bruce, Rusk County, Wisconsin and that she
ig8 the mother of Clell Othmer Bellis; that said Clell
Othmer Bellis, Army Serial No. C—-11%606 Company 1
12@th Infamtry, 32nd Division was killed in the Battle
of the Argonne on October 12, 1918 and that she is
informed by the Government that his remains are buried
in the American Cemetery in France and that she has
expressed a desire to the Government that the remains
of said deceased soldier be kept in France.

That this affidavit is made for the purpose
of applying for a United States flag to be kept in

memory of the deceased soldier,

M éﬁm&ﬁf/m /3.0,

‘Subscriped and sworn to before me

thie /o déy of September, 1925,

% 2
Notary Public, Husk County,
Uy Commission Expires

wisconsin,
rd
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o ggglycrifer Lo WAR DEPARTMENT g =
5 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 2
WASHINGTON
July 7, 1925

2
L

Mr. Fred Bellis,
Baker,
Monte

Dear Sirs

The Quartsrmaster General desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of ®rivate Clell Bellis, Compeny I, 127th
Infantry, is Grave 29, Row 30, Block C, Meuse-Argonne American -
Cems tary, Romegne-sous-lMmtfaucon (Meuse), Francee
This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Burope, Each grave will be
merked by a headstone of white marble, of suiteble design, with
name, rank, division, orgenization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

possible and without waiting for spscial action or request on the

part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-
tained by this Go;ernment in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

RD A0
H, J5 Conner,

Assistant, “ ;
23 /236 /ARK




WAR DEPAR i ' PENALTY, FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID _ ‘
WAR DEPARTMEN il jutiiase o
OFFIOE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY : =

WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS




In reply refer to: |
l 293 4Cx R g
| July 7, 1923.

Mrs Fred Bellls,
Baker,
Iaiont [

i o Dear Sirs

The Quartermastern, Genera t at you be informed that
Q P a]Cfelal”ila 8, Company I, 127th

‘fnfc.gglr"‘?mfnt rawaé? : Row 30, Blosk C, Meuse=irgome Amsrican

| Com tory, Romagme-sous=llmtfoucon (Msuse), Frances

This is one oflthe permanent Americon military cemeteries
to‘ba maintained by this Government in Europe, LEach gfave will be
Il parked by a hondstone of white marhle, of suiteble design, with
— 4 _ nome, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
‘ from which he cams. The:headstones will be placed at &ll graves in

‘ connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon 2as

p0581016 and without waiting for special action or request on the

| ~ part of raleﬁives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care ond reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those, performlnﬂ this

:‘!.,_‘!

The grave of the dBCGISBd wilf b@"pé&@§t¥ 11y main-
& - l‘

) sacrgd duty, .

j tained by this Government 1in minnar ueflttl?i thv }ast restlng
| |

C

'y

| place of gur herocs.

.\h."a.wl

: y Very truly ﬁ; w &
| - a » g JuL

) #z H.J.C&mem

J Assistant,

23 /236 /ARK
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> COMPIL&ON OF ' DISPOSITION OF REM&NS DATA

»

1. LocatroN InpEX CaRD: L,,. w\f i } Salel 2 d60s
(¢) Name ________ BLLIS, . La_.Le_ll _________________________ Ser. No. ...8480a________
) Rank —_._____ PV i Organization .....LQa 1, 127th Inf.
(¢) Dateof death .. 10=1&=18_._______ (d) Cause of death -_.h’_r R e O s s B

II. RecrstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. .51 _______ R Oy e G e [ty P . Saohis AN TN TEYIRASE Rt st
(5) Emerg. Address .__Fred Bellis (father) Baker, #Monte e

TII. Files of soldiers/dying frofn gontagioud diseasfs -/ [/ foorfor oo et L S A CR, (é/a

IV. A. G. O. Disrosrtioxy Carp: 't Dateiof receipt ot S S e SRR TR I L
(@) Name ___7 _ALA & e o (b Relatjonshipls —=7 T GRSl m R Ll
.“‘.4,7;_‘_,“.“\.4.&nw‘;m»-‘f‘-‘--‘- AN '”—M‘ CHATIREL SR LB PP o o
{c) Address ____:ﬁf‘j_ A ,K"/r' ’_‘L_/é - ;_)_J;) L»;’.fi«&y_f_::-‘-f'* _____________________________________________________
M‘-ﬂh""u"""u.' St
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 ______________-___{"__\___5 ____________________________________________________________
¢ B
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in B+-S: Bomipt. L A Oy i
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ool oo
1 BN : . i \
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. _____ VI ML T L TR T SVRAELAL R
D J
Examiner’s Initials - ~/_ 77 Date ... e T é Sy it , 19207
V. A. G. O. CorreESPONDENCE shows communication from .
______________ , dated __ ‘ b s et B E
confirming request in Par. IV., item....__________ iabove) OrTeqleshin chtlia pEMRSEE IS LI Siide S0 L 1.
e
_ : Ny o VP Vs
Examiner's Tmtials s Sa@t g - o Tate: ey . ST 20 = 4 o AR ST , 19207
VYU Z Wi,
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrESPONDENCE—shoWs as follo ws 7/‘/3_"_./14/WM——€}”r _____
’ ) / —— e
1/;__) 5&,_{’:’_1_/!/___ ,,} ¢ _{,« DAL, 3 ___/_;)________!______-_--.z_iéﬁ.._{}::f_l;-i‘-“_ﬂ:-_i__"._-::-'.-_*_;'.___z'.{.-i;_‘-__/. _______
A = A’(f r \—/:_ ."l' 2 A A~ ; F_‘ n’_‘ L ‘-t_,.,,_
. ( ) £ ;," /") ».’ .
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ______.- A (oot B bl BB . & e MR
' e . s
Examiner’s Initials .2 =F . Date _____ R R AT : 1929{/
1232~ bBC. 34 W 14 £
COUNTRY -bz Hﬂ-l} CRB CEMETERY No. e - SHEET ho' ------------------------- s
wd Y
Sk Amgdgﬁfprﬁlgrﬁmlm a—7720 Make Form NO-QM . \
A
o

. Y e
S f G - 2 _ 4 (:/
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA l

N\
A File 43658 §

Y.

I. LooaTiox INDEX CARD: @."‘ (3

______ }?_ IﬂLLIS'_Pi‘ql%_________ Ser. No. ?.3302 3 B

) £ P SR
(O)aRhankc, sk SiFEoom b R Organization ___ b°°1.’_1d?th._1n:?f ______________

(¢) Date of death 10'_13“:1_{3 _____________ (d) Cause of dea'ﬁ'/ R RN R

II. ReaistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

V. Followjaig adyice forwarded t Europe by

VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ... L s ey 192

COUNTRY COMETHRE INORet S SBuie o6 Ly SHERTENG, kit et L0 A
G. R:\%élf‘;‘t?{%gol 15-A St
1232500, 34 14 N
FRAKCE |

/3/_5-41'( =/ o= ‘2—'/



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made ______

........ 1920.
Typed by —.______ 2 - B Checkodiby s N, ot Dt - e E ; 1920.
VIII. Finan AcTioN:
cable on - . St Db S , 1920 .

Following advice forwarded to Europe by [
letter on

_ 7Y

__________ E%Lﬁﬂ_,________(_“;)‘Zl;ii.'._’.:'__‘..___‘"__;_-____-_-_u-A

CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ;‘LCTIO:\' TAKEN.
esitesibodyihparnuh A Ta e S PR el S s SRS e L O R W s M8
|
Body toibelshipped to il Bn it L = o T e . 15 P
|
____________________________________________________________________________ i 4 A W oA e L8 .
R SO STON M AR s e st L TR s L TS s el R e s R e e T T s
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ I AL
e Tl C LU N A T AR SR NI ST L AW S ML TR (sl D it M |
() @ v




e @ N

G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION Remagne '\:‘9"‘3‘“&5@“{‘“"“"’1.&:'&:0"-“".‘***
To-be prepared in triplicate. { Y .DATE __Dag, B, 1#3.3;* Mgt ™

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARAT[ON SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name.ﬁ:ﬂb@lﬁ.,-.ﬁ%ﬂll _____________ e T MR | 10. Name Clell Bellde -
20 N0 IR e, i BRI (s TN AT i N T, ) S e
St Ranke (RN (T e L ) it i 12 yRanie il vl 0L AR o R Su

4. Org.“jh;nI1“3J37131“19£‘ __________________ 1 SN OT L S a0V L S st S N Y AR TN
5. D.D W O I R S 140 () ADAD | 0L L™ O (ol aleeioer . s
SIPRC DS IR i b 0 DR AT M (Y DSBS L S TS RO

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

TgGrave sNo Tt R 1L S e chy N 34 ... 155 MG VERMN O (SRt F2S 0/ st Wl i )

S, Bileip St W NN ROWjh- il ild Slned] 6 P O i i o b e L R o o SIS THER (g

o e A e AR Nonee

18. Cemetery Mﬂﬂﬂﬁ.ﬂl‘m_mzt-- 19. Commune or town -Roma NO»Fo BT =
Montfaucon

20, Dept. or County . .JMemse = 21. Country Prance N WRRYIn ey

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No.l2828 Se6.34

23. Disinterred (Date)_;gag,_.g?__lgzl,__‘ By B Hs Toator. i

24. Inscription on grave marker: 3 X
Name 0413 BOXi&8 oo .. Serial No. __mpsOR ..
Banlcd )z v Vo b e e, SR GH T AR, Organization (g, X, 187 Infe

25. Was identification disc found on grave markef9_mj@1:? _____ Yos On body? _____Ye8

Si nature Junior Techni

e

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description .of body in detail). :

M ol gRs-plague--on--box-cheoke, ... s AT MR S BIAN L, 210 s MR 5 e RS
27 Condition of body Badly decomnoged; features mnrscognizebles. ... . .
28. Nature of burial Uniform, buriap and boX. . .. ..

29"Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
qUOLbBHABONE P L G ¢ 0 NOUE )l I R e I T R

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Jg@e 6, 198l o By lis He Postex.

ol Cagkptigerlediiby:  USERL C ET e LE e e T A T I R L
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor _ /¢$/Lj4%rzfézfgti§%%%f"m Lol

He ToeHaY,




- Corcentration.
 G. X.S.Form. No. 16-A Place ... .mgne....mzz........ e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pae............ o0 8, 2920 .

7 l : 83202
1L DraArc Y or NBELLISIIC Tel IaNN e e . SERTAT NUMBERL. ko ih e ettt s o

" Pvte T el T NertR LInesdtih

BRANIC s ORGANIZATION ....c..oovinene

2. Disinterred (date) : i @.gﬁuf‘rom (give complete location) :
Dec 8, 1921 .. ' gr g1, sec 3¢, plot 1. Cty. 1252

By GOy S e Tl SRR R Umtsecl

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location} :

_Dec 9th 1921 Meuse Argonne Cemetery # 1232 Gr 29 block G row 30 . . . ..
: unlined casket

' By : Group.....Fezburial S .. Uil Nature of CEDUTTalnR SEIA L XL

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden box and burlap and unifoim. badly decomposed, featurss not __J_:'eco_gnizg,}?}_?_.”_

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?............. J€8e ... Qnigravemarker ?..wo ity cua 980,

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and ge’nei’al remarks :

GoR.S. plague on boe checksew  Body tag: Bellis, Gludl . 83302s . ..o

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

() Height (actual measurement) impossible to determine.

(B) Weight (estimated).. 80~

-

0 T 2 E R (o A P

Quantity 1‘0

(BT 1 ol s (- WS - [ IRl AR ERe s
(d) I—Iair- it e e T A 0 (U & 1T SN e
Locahondo
UL S e i B0 LR s

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

TIREEITT D aTUS e h o et R B 3 5 O At b Y

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) G T 8 st s T AR S S s s e b oeevt e

(N Foo

7. Disinterment
supervised by ...s=

8. Reburial L K ‘
¥ CAA A “ 2 A
supervised by ... g et L S o

As U. Dufaudi

jte



' ElyEs oY
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box Mo & =}
. R Vo AN
32. Designation of body: e P
o » ’ Wi
Neme _ G4e11 BELLIS . . . 3 Sgrigl Moo

x =3
ek, 1870 s . o L

Rank.__EP¥8e - Organization_ |
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery lomSe-Argonne Amor.Cty.il282, -
Romagne-sous«liontfancon (leuse

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Degs 8, 1981ls = Bv He Hs FPosters. ... ...

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operationa were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and th%t the report above
ig correct. Cnpts

Signature of G.R.S. Inspectdr/{i,

B AT B AT IO, S o ais e S0 B o o VAR L1 IR 28 - |
37. Shipped from point of Operation:. .(Date) D@« 8, A98%e . . ___________ . _____
To, peint, of Concentration . . = ' MOEFEWG; HOMREN®s .0 eloii.l o 2o i i
(Name ) : Lol
Convoyer__We ds ROyede Signature Shipping Officer ____ ."W"-’"‘*
A , Ceptain, GA C.
38.) Received abt |Exilhead or Pointlofi €oncentration:.  Batiell (iu i il seusiisiet ey
By Gl RSy Repressnvat ive S o TN i S Al e

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

_______________________________________________________________________

40, Received: Date __ _

G.R.S. Representative

Moupe Argonne Cemetery f# 1232 Dee 9th 1921

—— ———————— e e e m =

(Date)
42. Grave No.. 29 Section

41. Reinterred. _

A%, R NN o h v Ll e (o WBOWL,

G.R.8. Representative

Jpmos W. Younger, Japt Que.



:1. @ ¢

WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster Geuneral of the Army

Washington
G.R.S. Form 8-W.A.H Date a/6 /21 .
Information requested of A.G.O.
File No. Requisition
From:

The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division) (SPEC]AL)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Reguest
nfirmation of all information shown.

a, Surname Bellis © I, : f. Date of death 10/12/18, O.K
Q. < )
smsep=SClristian name Cq];e}clweargﬁail} g- Cause of death K/he <
c. Serial Number g3202 0 /< . h, Authority (C.0.#)
;.77 38 ¢ ') " \
3 o f .’.”-L’ : _.--\w ) :i ¢
) & d. Organization Coe I, 127th Inf'('\v‘\’ mijeeeBmergency address - o
ZL{Q e. Rank Pvte O < : 'rfwﬁ“rﬁv—ﬂelatj;onsiﬁiﬁ‘" 11
£0DY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See vage #2 of the Service Record) .. (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. ‘Age of enlistment

- a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes

Jiredo 180654 Sie L2 Sl 6 TR

c. Color of hair gdiﬂé@éﬁ upper right upper left
d. Height 5-\9‘)_\' B4 6 ST 1.1 23456 78

+ Ofy 1 lower right lower left
e, Weight ' il A

f. Permanent marks gqie NOsof*
physiical defects at ~

L
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks ) j\] e, el D a

Sl e i S g
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.

e o Q %M il
GINETERY NO:  1232-Sece34e ; ‘
_ CONNER,

‘Hf/
SITRT NO: 14 BB Vatw dideat < QEMIC,
"YPED BY: I.W. e W s A

;QS“'Y&%\ bt i

3!

T .
K \),'J:

%/ 713/1NL il



G, Rs S. Form irl6,

D) Q;.-:.@Le%.jog&a- '

Date 19th, June 1919,

_REPORT OF DISINTERUENT AND

Remains of :
NAME: BELLIS, Clell

RANKg Unkn

DISTNFERIGER AND REBURIAL MADE BY GROUB:

DISINTERRED: (Dzte)

6th, June 1919.

NUMBERs 833502

ORGAWIZATION; Unkn
UIIE:
FROM: (Give complete location}

grave #10 B/A Cemetery

ROMAGHE, IMEUSE.

35 MR 305.3 B 283.4 N

A

o £ e e 3 s N . -

R L L e 7 A e T S STV T L ]

REBURIED {Dais)

W {Givo eompiete location) } A 6): )

6th, June 1919, grave 451 sec #3¢ Plot 1 N\ 14 "
el ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY NO. 1232.

B A E T B TN B el KW YT AR G S e T B

o - ia S T e Y

Report as t0 zatars of osaiginal

A R T O e W YR 4 Yo RS W o T I i s, S

S I i o T Y e s S PR oS L

1oand etadiznion of body wpon disinterment:

ROMAGTE, MEUSE.

Burial good. Buried in uniform: body badly decomposed.

ke ¢ ——— e e i ——— -

i W e

—— i

e e L T ST IO, T o8 L
Was ong Aentification teg foond upon U

hat other neans o iammeds )

Pk 1 U
SCaG 0 e

qe hadsir T Yes

v 3
i —
4

- —n.«\c..—--—.._.m_s-...—.---—-u-—-_--—oqr-—--———-—-uun ﬂb

¥
2 &
i None %W

i I

el

fnand. on iha body

Sl W S e S et e IR S S N\ e
5 &g e
e g e A S S A L TS OSSR
A wooh disintembnt, sEfRots dye Foual Lodigs, they will be proaptly
sont 0 e Lo Re Dunoc, (iFeal, A 16 eouiiras by G. Os 170y GeHe Qs 1918,
cfter bhuing corefully ewmuingl fov aluss o 2 47 in doubtful casess notation
a0l i he mude end rovorted to the Chiet, Cuaves Registration Service.

Lto Sheltono

Supervised Ly:
HOW

LA A

— G )

Aol THAL
oo TR ¥ TR

A : 1t ?‘I;,G,Y{:ji‘:")ﬂ
m'é).l‘gfc{up i




Reference:

43652

® | @ ot

. 5 - i
. ] B : £ g’
A " T
« . —

‘ i sex
y AMERICAN TXPEDITIONARY FORJLS [ 1 _'_,,-
HEADQUARTZRS SERVICES OF SUPPLY :
QFFICE OF THL CHIZF QUARTERMASTLR,A.L.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SZRVICE
S T Yoy 27, 1919
+ FROMU :+ Chief, Graves Registration Service, American L.F.
Mrs. Emme Bellis, Baker, Montana
TO
Pvte Clell Bellis (#83302) Co. I, 127th Inf.
SURJIRCT

With an assurance of very deep sympathy, and in reply to
your lestter of enduiry, you are advised that information has been
filed in this office by the burial 'officerthramiaﬁidftlmﬁﬁm
Deile 2o, waelbntfaieomyr Dedaitment © e s68.
gravgfrgﬂioh 12u§:f&10, is marked with the regulation cross. Ome
identification tag is buried with the body and the other attached
to the grave markers

CCP-mf

Bulletins:
004 ,5 fy
10=B / '/

-

G'R.S. Fom #6

CHARIES C. PIZRCE,
Lisut.-Colonsl, QM.C., US. ..
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: \/_
Bellis, Clell 83,302 v b

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)

Pyt Co I 127 Inf

(Rank and gan. n.) 4
A Leln
State your relationship to the deceaaed%%z hl—‘{ /%

Do vou desire the remains brought to the Unj d States?A

I@#MU"M to tixe Umtodét'g:s do you } '32 A:u(;e‘ormﬁk“eb

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
Iff.'doﬂre the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

elow as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to roooi\'o- remans.) | (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(I\';x_mbcr and street.) (City or tgysn.) % (State.)
< : i) 44 M o

(Sign here)

“o Az D W 4

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 5—6713




/ A 1
AAA



V 4/"’«':;\_,%‘5— i

E GRAVE LOCATION B"\IK

LOCATION . OF THE GR AVE OF

&ééu ..... (936 OOl &

(Surname.) (Number.)

(R'l.ll]\) s y (O:gqm/dho )

DATE OF BURTAT LE/C# / g ] q [ ﬁ/ .......... ey

PLACE OF BURIAL pu/LLn a?dm 7/1'4&1/&& ?; 7 )

(Give .Cemetery, Town ":Lnd De _jtmem) 7\['1p refer

| must speecify elearly what map is use
: /?{‘ 0. ?ée¢hﬁ‘*3.‘{$

\:LIWVM .

((RAVE NUMBER..

I'Eem}hr!'wﬂj?

IDENTIFICATION FAGS: -
)
K |

Was one buried \\'itl-ibud\r Rl i 0 I RS S oA T N
Was one fastened o name ' <
stake used as a gra\’e ‘marker?. ... .. Lo T [ L
If name unknov@n 'md ’rag,s missing, (deseription” and marks

should be givcn Terel., LA

2 8OT=5, f 3 E oé_,
(g ______ = 1{}0’?}) 72233, jz

3 ovr A I A A
(Slfrnat Te aud 1{ nk of Reportmg Officer.)

This portion fo be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
“
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WL Ve

1. G. R. 8. Form No. 1. . G. R. 8. File
2. Soldier’s No. 83302
e
3l o iBedldg ; © i o L o I L
Surname (in block letters) First Name and Iniﬁnls
ALFRNAN IR N bt A S BO S OB A B oA IR0 B0 BB 0 s 55 6 o
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
AR Y, e TE A S R Gt M A bt ot
Date of Death Cause, if known
B S BN TP A 3 Bady Ogils o2 S
Date of Burial £y Cemetery
, Gesnes - , Meuse
""" Town or Commune (i block letters)  Department
4 10
§ GraveVo .................. “;)i(;t”\:'o”o'r Letter
9. Name Peg? ... .. Cross{ . l .Headboard? ..... Bottlet .....
Check Method of Marking X
b ; g
10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached to Grave Marker?® ... ..

Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tag g,‘gme‘mu and descr1p~
tion. ”W _{{s




G368 2 :
G.%1.8. FORM NO. 6: Requast rgerred to
Chanlawn. it .

AERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
AD}U%RﬁFh? SERVICES OF SUPPLY

P OFFICE OF THEC Q Mo, ABELF,

(\:3! PRXVPS REGISTRATION SHRVICE.

FROiI: The Chief, G.R.S.

TO: Chaplain Coe. I, 127th Inf.
Sub-inspector, G.R.S.

SURBJECT: Information for relatives.

=Ll Inforuation as to the circum-

stances connected with the death of
Pvte CGlell Bellis (#83302)
Coe I, 127th Infe.

which are mot of record in this of=

fice, is desired by his mother

Mrse Hmma Bellis
Baker, Hontana

2, T ena sure it will be your plea-
sure to zive vhat gomfort you can in
writing dllevtlv to tho above address,
and I deenly regret that the desired
information is not available for me to
use, without the delay involved in
this request for your aid.

CHARIES C. PIBRGE,
Lieut .-Colonel, Q.M.Cs,
U.Bs4.

-Copy furaished for the inforuation
of the fanily of the deasased.
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(Date)

TORM 115 has beon compiled on the following case:-

e
CE/RTERY NO. 1232 SICTION s
/2L

FORM 115 Sheet No,

f(’? /’/

(Initials)

05 P-85
Form o, 1CL1.

5/2053/ LML



